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No. GPK/AntiRagging 2025-26 2697 

Office Order: 
Subjeet: Establishment of Anti Ragging Committee. 

02 

03 

Ref: All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi Notification of- F.No.37 
3/Legal/AICTE/2009 Dt: 01-07-2009 

04 

With reference to above mentioned subject and reference, the following Institute level 
Anti Ragging Commitee has been constituted under the chairmanship of undersigned authority. 
It shall be the duty of the Anti-Ragging Committee to ensure compliance with the provisions of 
AICTE Anti Ragging Regulations as well as the provisions of any law for the time being in force 
conceming ragging and also to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-Ragging 
Commitee in prevention of ragging in the institution. The Committee shall submit regular 
monthly report to the undersigned and will remain operational till further orders. 
Sr.No Name & Designation of Members 

01 Dr. S. A. Patil, Principal 

0 

0 

08 
09 

Government Polytechnic, Karad 
AP Vidyanagar, Karad, Tal. Karad, Dist. Satara. 

2 
3 
4 

Mr. M. J. Jagtap, Police Inspector, 
Karad Police Station, Karad 

Shri. 

Shri. Sachin Deshmukh, Reporter Sakal 
Newspaper, Karad 

Nana Khamkar, 
Creative Nature Friends 
Dr. Ram G. Shinde 
Mr. Sunil H. Kolekar, Lecturer, Civil Engg. 
Mrs. Aparna D. Badekar Lecturer. E& Tc. 
Jyoti Garware, TYCO 
Shravani Pawar, TY CE 

rt 

Ketan Patil, TY EJ 
Aditya Mandhare, TY IS 
Radhika Nalawade, TY EE 
Arati Dhadas, TY ME 
Mr. Ganesh Jadhav 
Shri V.A Wankhede 

notification. 

Member 

Role in Committee Contact No 
Chairman 

Member 

Member Non-Govt. 
ganization 

Member SecretarY 
Member Secretary 
Member 

Date: 

Representative of 
Students (Member) 

E4 DEC 2025 

9970700949 
9223006121 

9881718843 

Copy to: All Committee Members for information and necessary action. 

9422039666 

9422914935 
9404213476 
8087503306 
8862082295 
8605239868 
8600089902 
7972001463 
9657387889 
8329640335 

Non-Teaching StafT 8698203336 
(Member) 

The comnmittec shall strictly follow activities and processes mentionei in above referenced 

(DGS. &Patil) 
Principal, 

9970150814 

Government Polytechnic, Karad 
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