



## Government Polytechnic, Karad

A/P Vidyanagar, Karad, Tal. Karad, Dist. Satara.

Phone No.- 02164-271635 (P) email : gpkarad.dte@gmail.com



Phone No.- 02164-271462 (O)

Web: www.gpk.ac.in

No. GPK/AntiRagging/2025-26/ 2693

Date:

4 DEC 2025

### Office Order:

**Subject: Establishment of Anti Ragging Committee.**

**Ref: All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi Notification of- F.No.37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 Dt: 01-07-2009**

With reference to above mentioned subject and reference, the following Institute level Anti Ragging Committee has been constituted under the chairmanship of undersigned authority. It shall be the duty of the Anti-Ragging Committee to ensure compliance with the provisions of AICTE Anti Ragging Regulations as well as the provisions of any law for the time being in force concerning ragging and also to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-Ragging Committee in prevention of ragging in the institution. **The Committee shall submit regular monthly report to the undersigned and will remain operational till further orders.**

Sr.No	Name & Designation of Members	Role in Committee	Contact No
01	Dr. S. A. Patil, Principal	Chairman	9970700949
02	Mr. M. J. Jagtap, Police Inspector, Karad Police Station, Karad	Member	9223006121
03	Shri. Sachin Deshmukh, Reporter Sakal Newspaper, Karad	Member	9881718843
04	Shri. Nana Khamkar, Creative Nature Friends	Member Non-Govt. Organization	9422039666
05	Dr. Ram G. Shinde	Member Secretary	9422914935
06	Mr. Sunil H. Kolekar, Lecturer, Civil Engg.	Member Secretary	9404213476
07	Mrs. Aparna D. Badekar Lecturer, E & Tc.	Member	8087503306
08	Jyoti Garware, TYCO		8862082295
09	Shravani Pawar, TY CE		8605239868
10	Ketan Patil, TY EJ		8600089902
11	Aditya Mandhare, TY IS	Representative of Students (Member)	7972001463
12	Radhika Nalawade, TY EE		9657387889
13	Arati Dhadas, TY ME		8329640335
14	Mr. Ganesh Jadhav	Non-Teaching Staff (Member)	8698203336
15	Shri. V. A. Wankhede		9970150814

The committee shall strictly follow activities and processes mentioned in above referenced notification.

(Dr. S. A. Patil)  
Principal,

Government Polytechnic, Karad

Copy to: All Committee Members for information and necessary action.